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Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers 
803 7th Street NW 
Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Automobile Trade Group 
3.Washington, DC

07/28/2015 $500.00 $1,000.00

American Electric Power PAC 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

08/26/2015 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

Appalachian Energy 
PO Box 2406 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/19/2015 $1,270.00 $2,030.00

Appalachian Production Services 
1096 Old Berry Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.energy industry 
3.Abingdon, VA

08/19/2015 $250.00 $1,010.00

AT&amp;T 
1 AT&amp;T Way 
Bedminster, NJ 07921

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bedminster NJ

08/07/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Bank of America PAC 
1100 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19884

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Wilmington, DE

08/19/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Check Into Cash 
PO Box 550 
Cleveland, TN 37364

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Cleveland TN

08/07/2015 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Consol Energy 
PO Box 305 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Canonsburg PA

07/28/2015 $2,500.00 $11,500.00

Covanta Energy Group 
445 S St 
Morristown, NJ 07960

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Morristown NJ

07/28/2015 $500.00 $750.00

Crickmer Co. 
PO Box 1884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/07/2015 $1,250.00 $1,500.00

Eckert Seamans 
44th Street 
Pittsburg, PA 15219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Pittsburg, PA

07/17/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

EQT 
PO Box 23535 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Pittsburgh PA

07/17/2015 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Erie Insurance PAC 
PO Box 1699 
Erie, PA 16530

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Erie, PA

08/19/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Fire Committee for Local Integrity 
Responsibility &amp; Education (Cmtee for 
FIRE) 
PO Box 100 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

08/19/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Bryce Reeves 
11205 Gray Fox Pointe 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

07/28/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Mountain States 
PO Box 3859 
Johnson City, TN 37602

1. 
2.Education 
3.Johnson City TN

08/25/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Gobco LLC 
PO Box 1884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/07/2015 $250.00 $1,330.00

Honeywell International PAC 
101 Constitution Avenue, NW 
Ste 500 W 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

08/25/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Huntington Ingalls Industries 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23606

1. 
2.Shipbuilding 
3.Newport News VA

07/28/2015 $500.00 $3,000.00

Kilgore, Frank  
PO Box 1210 
Saint Paul, VA 24283

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Saint Paul VA

08/26/2015 $1,020.00 $1,020.00

Kraft Foods Global Inc. 
3 Three Lakes Drive 
Northfield, IL 60093

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Northfield IL

07/28/2015 $500.00 $1,000.00

Mariner Finance 
8211 Town Center Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21236

1. 
2.Finance 
3.Baltimore, MD

07/17/2015 $150.00 $150.00

Metis Services 
308 Market St SE 
Ste 1 &amp; 2 
Roanoke, VA 24011

1. 
2.Workers Comp/Risk Management 
3.Roanoke, VA

07/28/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Miller Coors 
PO Box 482 
Milwaukee, WI 53201

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Milwaukee WI

08/25/2015 $300.00 $300.00

2 of 17



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2015 Through: 08/31/2015
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

NiSource Inc. PAC 
200 Civic Center Dr 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Columbus OH

07/28/2015 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Power Fuels LLC 
PO Box 1884 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.petrochemical manufacturing 
3.Abingdon, VA

08/07/2015 $250.00 $500.00

Range Resources 
100 Throckmorton St 
Fort Worth, TX 76102

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Fort Worth TX

08/19/2015 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

S&amp;M Brands Inc. 
3662 Ontario Road 
Keysville, VA 23947

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Keysville, VA

08/26/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Spectra Energy PAC 
5400 Westheimer Ct 
Houston, TX 77056

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Houston TX

07/17/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sunset Digital Communications 
4907 Boone Trail Road 
Duffield, VA 24244

1. 
2.Fiber-optic internet 
3.Duffield, VA

08/07/2015 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Video Game Impact 
575 7th St, NW 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Washington, DC

07/17/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies (VAMICPAC) 
PO box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

08/26/2015 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers 
Association PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Richmond VA

08/25/2015 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

07/28/2015 $5,000.00 $20,749.70

Virginia Beverage Association PAC 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/19/2015 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association  (VCTA PAC) 
1001 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

08/25/2015 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
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Virginia Coal and Energy PAC 
PO Box 339 
Lebanon, VA 24266

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lebanon, VA

08/07/2015 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Dental Association VADPAC 
3460 Mayland Court Ste 110 
Henrico, VA 23233

1. 
2.Dentistry 
3.Henrico VA

08/25/2015 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC (HOSPAC) 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals and Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

08/26/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Independent Auto Dealers PAC 
4700 Thoroughgood Square 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/26/2015 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Manufactured &amp; Modular Housing 
PAC 
8413 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Richmond VA

07/28/2015 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Oil and Gas Association PAC 
PO Box 2285 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

08/25/2015 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Optometric Association PAC 
118 N. 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Richmond, VA

08/19/2015 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Virginia State Police Association PAC 
Hull Street Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

08/07/2015 $500.00 $1,250.00

Virginia Telecommunications Industry 
Association PAC  (V.T.I.A. PAC) 
1108 E. Main Street, Ste 1000 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/19/2015 $270.00 $270.00

W-L Construction 
PO Drawer 927 
Chilhowie, VA 24319

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Chilhowie VA

08/25/2015 $2,500.00 $3,830.00

Walgreens 
200 Wilmot Road 
Deerfield, IL 60015

1. 
2.Pharmacy 
3.Deerfield IL

07/17/2015 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Washington DC

07/17/2015 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
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Newport News Shipbuilding 
4101 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.  
2. Shipbuilding 
3. Newport News, VA 
4. Event expense - golf balls 
5. Actual Cost

08/24/2015 $480.00 $480.00

Total This Period $480.00
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Chuong for Delegate 
25050 Riding Plaza, Ste 130-658 
South Riding, VA 20152

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/01/2015 $5,000.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/01/2015 $2,500.00

FedEx 
942 S Shady Grove Rd 
Memphis, TN 38120

Shipping Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/01/2015 $69.75

Frank Wagner for Senate 
PO Box 68008 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/01/2015 $2,500.00

Friends of Tag Greason 
19309 Winmeade Dr 
Lansdowne, VA 20176

Campaign Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/01/2015 $4,000.00

ProBan, Inc. 
1224 Sand Hill Road 
Candler, NC 28715

Banner Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/01/2015 $250.00

Daily News 
310 E Sullivan 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2015 $125.00

Mountain Empire Community College 
Foundation Inc. (MECC) 
PO Drawer 700 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2015 $100.00

Riverfront Consulting LLC 
5911 Fitzhugh Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226

Website Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2015 $1,750.00

The Post 
PO Box 250 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2015 $210.00

Virginia Public Access Project 
PO Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23218

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/07/2015 $300.00

Miller, Gerald  
1656 Sherwood Forest Lane 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement -office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/09/2015 $11.30

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/14/2015 $312.00
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Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flag Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/14/2015 $35.00

Office Depot 
2003 N Eastman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/15/2015 $412.94

Maggie Smith Photography 
x 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Photography Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/16/2015 $200.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement gas & mileage Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/20/2015 $350.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/21/2015 $3.22

Quillen Hardware 
239 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office maintenance supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/21/2015 $18.85

Morefield for Delegate 
PO Box 828 
North Tazewell, VA 24630

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/23/2015 $1,000.00

Eige, Christy  
4607 Kellywood Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2015 $2,500.00

J. I. Burton High School 
109 11th Street 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2015 $250.00

Powell Valley Printing 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2015 $175.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2015 $500.00

Stateline Graphics 
2154 Highway 23 N Ste 1 
Weber City, VA 24290

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/28/2015 $215.87

Gate City Civitan 
PO Box 1264 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/29/2015 $200.00

9 of 17



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 07/01/2015 Through: 08/31/2015
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Harland Clarke 
10931 Laureate Dr 
San Antonio, TX 78249

Banking supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/29/2015 $118.63

Central High School 
5000 Warrior Drive 
Norton, VA 24273

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/30/2015 $100.00

Daily News of Kingsport 
310-320 Sullivan Street 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 07/30/2015 $50.00

Kingsport Times-News 
701 Lynn Garden Drive 
Kingsport, TN 37662

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/03/2015 $35.88

Yuma Ruritan 
285 Route 03 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/03/2015 $100.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/04/2015 $165.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Graphic design Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/04/2015 $200.00

Lee County Republican Party 
8905 Middle Wallens Creek Rd 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/05/2015 $1,000.00

Ingram for Delegate 
3302 Oaklawn Boulevard 
Hopewell, VA 23860

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/06/2015 $5,000.00

Eastman Credit Union - Websticker 
996 S. Main 
Stowe, VT 05672

Campaign materials Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/10/2015 $391.00

Marathon Ministries 
PO Box 1815 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/13/2015 $360.00

Quillen Hardware 
239 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/13/2015 $6.30

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/13/2015 $36.00
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Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1199 
Richmond, VA 23218

Flags Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/17/2015 $30.00

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

Food Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/18/2015 $159.04

Hope House of Scott County 
655 W Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/18/2015 $300.00

Bob Gibson for Clerk of Circuit Court 
PO Box 775 
Castlewood, VA 24224

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2015 $300.00

Dave LaRock for Delegate 
PO Box 6 
Hamilton, VA 20159

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/19/2015 $2,500.00

Friends of Danny Vargas 
PO Box 573 
Herndon, VA 20172

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/20/2015 $10,000.00

Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Dr 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/20/2015 $175.00

Gate City High School 
178 Harry Fry Dr 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/20/2015 $200.00

Rye Cove High School Boosters 
PO Box 635 
Duffield, VA 24244

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/20/2015 $200.00

Dick&#39;s Sporting Goods 
2626 East Stone Drive 
Kingsport Pavilion 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/23/2015 $27.08

Wal-mart Supercenter 
2500 S. Stone Drive 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/23/2015 $157.09

Glenrochie Country Club 
200 Country Club Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/24/2015 $7,237.72

Martha Washington Inn 
150 W. Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Gift certificate Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/24/2015 $100.00
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Rmm Hospitality 
200 Clubhouse Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24211

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/24/2015 $5,454.00

Chartwells Dining Service 
E. Main Street 
Wise, VA 24293

Meeting expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/25/2015 $460.00

Pound Feinstein &amp; Associates 
700 E Main St Ste 1508 
Richmond, VA 23219

Campaign materials Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/25/2015 $1,679.37

Virginia State Police Association 
113 W. Glade Street 
Glad Springs, VA 24340

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/25/2015 $100.00

HJS Qwik Signs 
PO Box 878 
Gate City, VA 24251

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/26/2015 $164.27

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 1473 
Richmond, VA 23218

Accounting and reporting services Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/27/2015 $210.00

Steinmart 
3211 People Street 
Johnson City, TN 37604

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/28/2015 $400.00

University of Virginia 
405 Emmet Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22904

Meeting expense - room rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 08/28/2015 $80.00

Total This Period $60,485.31
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 48 $59,260.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $480.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $20.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 50 $59,760.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $480.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $60,485.31

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $60,965.31

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $119,674.10

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $59,760.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $59,760.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $179,434.10

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$60,965.31

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $60,965.31

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $118,468.79

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $121,916.96

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $284,358.82

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $59,760.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $344,118.82

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $466,035.78

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $286,601.68

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$60,965.31

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $347,566.99

29. Ending Balance $118,468.79
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